

## Guidewire Receives 'Technology Partner of the Year Award' at Post Claims Awards 2016

June 10, 2016

Awards celebrate excellence in general insurance claims

LONDON & FOSTER CITY, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jun. 10, 2016-- Guidewire Software, Inc. (NYSE:GWRE), a provider of software products to general insurers, has been named *Technology Partner of the Year* at the recent Post Claims Awards 2016 ceremony which celebrates excellence in general insurance claims.

Guidewire was recognised by Post for its work with Zurich UK, a leading multi-line global insurer and Aviva, a leading insurer in the UK and Irish market. Zurich has deployed Guidewire ClaimCenter® in the first phase of a multi-year project, aimed at transforming claims processing within the business, reducing costs, and improving Zurich's customer experience across the UK. Aviva has replaced its original claims and policy systems with Guidewire ClaimCenter®, providing a single cohesive platform that helps streamline its underwriting, policy administration, and claims management operations.

"On behalf of the Guidewire team, thank you to Post Magazine and the judging panel for this prestigious award," said Keith Stonell, managing director, EMEA, Guidewire Software. "In many respects this recognition reflects the hard work and focus of our customers as they seek to leverage technology to adapt how they do business in a time of significant change. We applaud their work in deploying the software and achieving business success."

## About Guidewire Software

Guidewire delivers the software general insurers need to adapt and succeed in a time of rapid industry change. We combine three elements – core operations, data and analytics, and digital engagement – into a technology platform that enhances insurers' ability to engage and empower their customers and employees. More than 200 general insurers around the world have selected Guidewire. For more information, please visit www.guidewire.com. Follow us on twitter: @Guidewire PandC.

NOTE: Guidewire, Guidewire Software, Guidewire ClaimCenter, Guidewire PolicyCenter, and Guidewire BillingCenter are registered trademarks of Guidewire Software, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20160610005106/en/

Source: Guidewire Software, Inc.

onechocolate Communications Daniel Couzens Susanna Woods +44 (0)20 7437 0227 guidewire@onechocolatecomms.co.uk or Guidewire Software, Inc. Diana Stott, +1 650-356-4941 Director, Communications dstott@guidewire.com